. J	UL. 5.2006 12:53PM JACOBSON HOLMAN		NO.680 P.1				
-	-a _ f.	2511-40_	10/548306				
	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	04-07-2006	d PCT/PTO 0.6 SEP 2009 Washington, D.C. 2023				
	Form PTO-1585		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	(Rev. 03/01)	103214022	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ached original document or copy thereof:				
	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
	Yasunori MATSUFUJI	Name: Japan	an Science and Technology Agency				
-		Street Address: 1-8, H	Honcho 4-chome				
-		Street Address:					
,		City: Kawa	guchi-shi				
			a/JAPAN Postal Code: 332-0012				
		1					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attact	hed? Li Yes III No				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:						
	Assignment	☐ Change of Name	1				
	Security Agreement	Other:	10/548206				
	☐ Merger	Execution Date: 08302	2005				
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 08302005						
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:						
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):						
15. 24 m ze		D. ISSUEU FAISHI NU(HUEI(S).					
	705 GFRZYY 0000G076 10540306						
դեմ™ 20 1	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		al number of applica- a and patents involved:				
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		ll Fee (37 CFR 3,41): \$40.00				
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		closed				
	400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit				
	Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666						
			count No. 06-1358.				
	Attorney Docket Number: P70810US0						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	8. Statement and Signature:						
ļ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	ojng internation Vistrue and c	correct and any attached copy is a true				
ļ	Allen S. Meiser 27,215 / / /	REVIN HARRED	6 September 2005				
	/\./ <i>A</i>	, 					
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 017889 FRAME: 0261

NO.680

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) \mathbf{Y} a	<u>sunori N</u>	<u>IATSUFUJI</u>	4 s è s suè un menunu a sug q (•
		(2)	177 PT P74 % 1-4-14-1			
		(3)	7888 Leinen		794 1 54 5 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
		(4)				
	•	(5)				
		unde	raigned hereb	undersigned, the receipt and : y assigns, transfers and sets	.00), and other good and valuable consultidency of which are hereby acknowledges to	siderations ledged, the
倾	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	₍₆₎ Ja	pan Scie	nce and Technolo	ogy Agency	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of]	l-8, Honcl	io 4-chome, Kawagu	chi-shi, Saitama, 332-0012	Јарап
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	· (8) 🛥	corpora	tion	of JAPAN	71711444444
			dnafter design bries, depende	ated as the Assignee) the ent encles and possessions, in th	ire right, title and interest for the United te Invention known as	States, its
(9)	insert <u>identification</u> of inventior such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	7 (0) WA	LL CONS	TRUCTION OF AF	CHITECTIBAL STREET	TURE
		for w	hich the under	algned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United	States of
(10)	Insert <u>Data</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	f was and	application ha	ving been executed/filed-on	August 30, 2005 (and	i assigned
		Seria	I No		,)	
or zny c	o to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) t continuing or divisional applicatio	nts in connection o execute all par	i with such ap sers necessar	plications as the Assignee m v in connection with any inter	ation and any continuing or divisional ag ay deem necessary or expedient. ference which may be declared conce possible in obtaining evidence and goir	ming this
with auc	interference.	•			nich may be necessary in connection w	_
olsívona	ns of the international Union for	Protection of Inc	iustriai Propei	ty or similar agreements.		
and her	5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical	thorize(s) and re ion or any contin have) full right t	quest(s) the C uing or division	commissioner of Patents and nail applications thereof to the	tain a grant of a valid United States pa Trademarks to issue any and all Letter said Assignee, as Assignee of the entir d, and that he has (they have) not exec	rs Palents
	6) Assignor hereby further assi sue for, and collect damages fo	gns to Assignee : r, any and all ac	ts of past and	future infringement,	ent of the patent rights assigned herein	, including
United S	the power to insert on this assigi States Patent and Trademark Of	nment any furthe filce for recordati	r identification Ion of this doc	which may be necessary or ument.	th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the n	ujes of the
l: Date	n witness whereof, executed by August 30, 2005 N	the undersigned	on the date(s) apposite the undersigned n	ame(s). Sasurani Mel sutrusi	(OCAL)
-	111511111111111111111111111111111111111	and of mydnar	<u>r asanc</u>	typed name	signature	= (SEAL)
Date _		ame of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inventor		typed name	signature	_ (SEAL)
- ·			•	typed name	signatura	_ (00-12)
Dat s _	N	ame of inventor		typed name	signature	_ (SEAL)
Date _	N	ame of inventor		ypar name	aigi iaute	(SEAL)
	Tala and an and all and a second	-LL. LI J L		typed name	signature	
ot, ther	nia assignment anould preter of the execution by the inventor(s	ably be algned by should be with	erore a United essed by at le	States Consul if signed abro ast two witnesses who sign h	ad, or a Notary Public if domestically stars:	signed. If
Additional Inventor's names and on a separate sheet.			Witness	Kiyotaka TATSU		SUUT?
			. Witness	Kenichiro HONI	A	7
			1 6/4 1	OFFICES OF	_ 	·
				The complete of the complete o		

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Convine without delettens permitted)

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/06/2005 REEL: 017889 FRAME: 0262